PO9000l	015270
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300143343503
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/11/0901024021 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2009 FED 18 A II: 36 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEED FLORIDA
Office Use Only	900-

FEB 18 2009 D.A. WHITE

.

Т

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Florida Bank Homes Realty, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75	☑ \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: Salvatore F. Induisi

Name (Printed or typed)

3200 N. Port Royale Blvd. # 1109

Address

Ft. Lauderdale , Florida 33308

City, State & Zip

954-772-2494

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

\



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 12, 2009

SALVATORE F. INDUISI 3200 N PORT ROYALE BLVD #1109 FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

SUBJECT: FLORIDA BANK HOMES REALTY, INC. Ref. Number: W0900006926

We have received your document for FLORIDA BANK HOMES REALTY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Written approval and clearance of the words BANK, BANC, BANCO, BANQUE, BANKER, BANKING, TRUST COMPANY, SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, SAVINGS BANK or CREDIT UNION, or words of similar import in any context or any manner must be obtained from the Office of Financial Regulation, pursuant to section 655.922(2a), Florida Statutes.

Enclosed is a "Corporate Name Approval Request" form to be completed and sent to the address indicated on the form. If the proposed name is approved by the Office of Financial Institutions, resubmit the document and the approval letter to the Division of Corporations for filing. The Office of Financial Institutions' phone number is 850-410-9800.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Dale White Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 209A00005114

8504109548

PAGE 01/01



OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION

ALEX HAGER ACTING COMMISSIONER FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

> CHARLIE CRIST GOVERNOR

BILL MCCOLLUM ATTORNEY GENERAL

ALEX SINK CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

CHARLES BRONSON COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

February 18, 2009

Mr. Selvatore F. Induisi 3200 N. Port Royale, #1109 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308

Dear Mr. Induisi:

Re: Florida Bank Owned Homes Realty, Inc.

827212498.

Thank you for your recent letter/fax requesting approval for use of the above-referenced name.

It is the opinion of this Office that the above-referenced corporate name is definitive enough to differentiate the business being conducted from that of a commercial bank or trust company. Therefore, the Office does not object to your use of the above-referenced name being registered to conduct business in the state of Florida. However, this does not give one the authority to act in any licensed capacity until all licensing requirements have been met within this state.

Sincerely,

Linda B. Charity Director

LBC:bk

cc: Karon Beyer, Chief, Bureau of Commercial Recordings, Division of Corporations, Department of State

> MAILING ADDRESS: DIVISION OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 200 EAST GAINES STREET, TALLAHASSEL, FLORIDA 32399-0371 (850) 410-9800 • FAX (850) 410-9548

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

FLORIDA BANK HOMES REALTY, INC.

ARTICLE II **PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

3200 N. Port Royale Blvd # 1109 Ft. Lauderdale Florida 33308

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Real Estate Brokerage

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Salvatore F. Induisi - Pres **Cindy Gorsica - Vice Pres**

REGISTERED AGENT ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Salvatore F. Induisi 3200 N. Port Rovale Blvd # 1109 Ft. Lauderdale Florida 33308

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Salvatore F. Induisi 3200 N. Port Royale Blvd #1109 Ft. Lauderdale Florida 33308

Having been named As registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I an fulfiliar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

SALVADALE F. INDUR: SALVATORE F. INDUR: ignature/Registered Agent

FILED

2009 FEB 18 A H: 36

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL'AHASSEE ELORIDA

/Signature/Incorporator